20TH-82ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT JUVENILE PROBATION DEPARTMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS

TO ALL PERSONS INTERESTED:

COUNTIES OF FALLS, MILAM, AND ROBERTSON

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with Title 5, Chapter 551. Government Code (Vernon's Texas Codes Ann. 1994), as amended, the Texas Open Meetings Act, that a meeting of the Juvenile Board, the governing body of the combined Judicial District of Milam, Robertson, and Falls Counties Juvenile Probation Department, will be held on Friday, August 23, 2024 at 8:00 am. The meeting will be held at the Milam County Courthouse, County Courtroom in Cameron, Milam County, Texas. The following subjects will be considered:

AGENDA

- Proof of posting of notice in accordance with the provision of Title 5, Chapter 551, Government Code (Vernon's Texas Codes ann. 1994), as amended, known as the Texas Open Meetings Act.
- 2. Discussion/Approval of Minutes for June 21, 2024.
- 3. Discussion/Approval of the facility name change from Center for Success & Independence Rockdale Youth Academy to Youth Opportunity Investments LLC (doing business as Rockdale Youth Academy).
- 4. Discussion of TJJD audit over Chapter 341 General Standards for Juvenile Probation Departments & Chapter 344 Employment, Certification & Training FY 2024 Desk Review.
- 5. Discussion/Approval of changes to policy 341.202 & 341.202 (b)(3).
- 6. Discussion/Approval of policy changes to Longevity/Incentive Pay.
- 7. Discussion/Approval of insurance update for retirees.
- 8. Discussion/Approval of the Juvenile Probation Department's Policy & Procedure.
- 9. Discussion/Approval of the Certification of Locations for the Processing of Juveniles.
- 10. Discussion/Approval of the Juvenile Probation Department's Budget for FY2025.

11. Information Only:

- (a) Cruzbeth Hernandez, Center for Success & Independence at Rockdale Academy.
 - (b) Jennifer Lopez, Chief Juvenile Probation Officers

Signed this the ______ day of August, 2024.

i, undersigned, County Clerk, do hereby certify that 19_day of the above notice was duly posted on _____ , 2024 at 9-12 mpm. HUQUST Stephanje M. Sanders, Robertson County Clerk nea

Judge John Youngblood hairman of the Juvenile Board

FIL FID Stephanie M. Sanders, Cou Robertson County, Texas 20011